CITY OF PHILADELPHIA - DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS

CDR NOTIFICATION TO PHILA. PLANNING COMMISSION

EXAMINER INFORMATION

NAME: SARAH KAISER

PHONE NUMBER: (215) 686-2417

EMAIL: SARAH.KAISER@PHILA.GOV

PROJECT/PROPERTY INFORMATION

4300-12 RIDGE AVE

DATE OF CIVIC DESIGN REVIEW DETERMINATION:  6/11/2013 SITE ADDRESS: 4314-26 RIDGE AVE
SQUARE FOOTAGE BEING ADDED: 173,615 NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS BEING ADDED: 146

HAS THE APPLICANT REQUESTED AN EARLY REFUSAL/REFERRAL BEFORE COMPLETING A CIVIC DESIGN REVIEW? ES

APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME: DAVID G ORPHANIDES

ADDRESS:

1600 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS FORM SHALL BE SENT TO:

Gary Jastrzab, Executive Director of PCPC (Gary.Jastrzab@Phila.Gov
David Schaaf, Director of Urban Design Division (David.Schaaf@Phila.Gov)
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DATE OF REFUSAL APPLICATION #
NOTICE OF: CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 6/11/2013 475983

KREFUSAL DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES & INSPECTIONS

Municipal Services Building, Concourse Level ZONING DISTRICT(S)
[JREFERRAL 1401 John F. Kennedy Boulevard CMX-2.5 (NEIGHBORHOOD

Philadelphia, PA 19102 COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE-2.5),
INCA EAST FALLS

ADDRESSILOCATION:
4300-12 RIDGE AVE & 4314-26 RIDGE AVE (THRU TO KELLY DRIVE, SWC OR CALUMET)

APPLICANT: ADDRESS:
DAVID G ORPHANIDES 1600 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2500
(ATTORNEY) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

APPLICATION FOR:

FOR THE LOT ADJUSTMENT TO CREATE ONE (1) LOT FROM TWO (2) DEEDED LOTS WITH TWO (2) OFFICE OF
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ACCOUNTS (4300-12 RIDGE AVE & 4314-26 RIDGE AVE). FOR THE COMPLETE
DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE. FOR THE ERECTION OF A SEMI-DETACHED STRUCTURE WITH DECKS
THROUGHOUT, A VEGETATIVE ROOF DECK ABOVE THE 15" FLOOR LEVEL AND SOLAR COLLECTORS ABOVE THE 5™
FLOOR LEVEL. TO BE USED AS VACANT COMMERCIAL SPACES (SPACES “A” — “D”) (USE REGISTRATION PERMIT

REQUIRED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY) ON THE 1°" FLOOR AND MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING (146 DWELLING UNITS) ON
THE 2"° THROUGH 5™ FLOORS. WITH ACCESSORY INTERIOR PARKING ON THE FIRST FLOOR WITH A TOTAL OF
ONE-HUNDRED TWENTY (120) PARKING SPACES INCLUDING FIVE (5) ACCESSIBLE SPACES (ONE (1) VAN
ACCESSIBLE SPACE) AND TWENTY (20) BICYCLE PARKING SPACES LOCATED ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. FOR THE
ERECTION OF ONE (1) ACCESSORY, FREESTANDING, STATICALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN. SIZE AND LOCATION AS
SHOWN ON PLANS.

PERMIT FOR THE ABOVE LOCATION CANNOT BE ISSUED BECAUSE IT IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS OF THE PHILADELPHIA CODE. (CODES CAN BE ACCESSED ON LINE AT WWW.PHILA.GOV)

CODE REFERENCE PROPOSED USE IS REFUSED FOR THE FOLLOWING:
TABLE 14-602-2, NOTE 2 REQUIRED PROPOSED
BILL NO 120917-AAA AREA REQUIRED FOR 146
ENACTED 4/2/2013 DWELLING UNITS 70,080 FT 69,499 FT*
§14-503(2)(b) A LANDSCAPED AREA IS REQUIRED ALONG THE ENTIRE FRONTAGE OF KELLY DRIVE THAT IS
A MINIMUM OF 18 FT WIDE.
REQUIRED PROPOSED
§14-503(2)(c)(-1)(-b) MINIMUM NUMBER OF 695 120
PARKING SPACES
ALLOWED PROPOSED
§14-503(2)(d)
E/IS_)I_(IMUM WIDTH OF CURB 00 FT o4 FT
REQUIRED PROPOSED
TABLE 14-803-1 MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH —
REGULAR 90° SPACES 24FT 126
REQUIRED PROPOSED
TABLE 14-804-1 MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING 51 20
SPACES
REQUIRED PROPOSED
TABLE 14-806-1 MINIMUM OFF-STREET A 0
LOADING SPACES



http://www.phila.gov/
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DATE OF REFUSAL APPLICATION #

NOTICE OF: DEPARTMEc;\:-'ll-'\:)(lz'i.llzkll-:lllrlASEéngmASPECTIONS 6/11/2013 475983
|Z|REFUSAL Municipal Services Building, Concourse Level ZONING DISTRICT(S)

[JREFERRAL 1401 John F. Kennedy Boulevard CMX-2.5 (NEIGHBORHOOD
Philadelphia, PA 19102 COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE-2.5),
/INCA EAST FALLS

ADDRESSILOCATION:
4300-12 RIDGE AVE & 4314-26 RIDGE AVE (THRU TO KELLY DRIVE, SWC OR CALUMET)

APPLICANT: ADDRESS:
DAVID G ORPHANIDES 1600 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2500
(ATTORNEY) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
CODE _REFERENCE PROPOSED ZONING IS REFUSED FOR THE FOLLOWING:
REQUIRED PROPOSED
80% 89%
TABLE 14-701-3 MINIMUM OCCUPIED AREA (55,500 FT) (61,663 FT9)
MINIMUM SIDE YARD 5FT, IF USED 2 FT (AT CALUMET)
ALLOWED PROPOSED
TABLE 14-701-3
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 550" 65-11"
ALLOWED PROPOSED
§14-503(2)(e) MAXIMUM WIDTH BUILDING
FRONTAGE ON RIDGE AVE 100 FT 3266 FT

SEVEN (7) USE REFUSALS
FOUR (4) ZONING REFUSALS

FEE TO FILE APPEAL $250

NOTE TO ZBA:

SEE A/P NO 951002011, CAL NO 95-1264, GRANTED BY ZBA FOR THE EXTENSION OF USE FOR BAR/RESTAURANT WITH CATERING
AND DANCING NOT DEFINED UNDER SECTION 14-1608 TO FIRST FLOOR. EXISTING BAR/RESTAURANT WITH CATERING AND
DANCING BYU PATRONS ON THE SECOND FLOOR NOT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 14-1608. PROVISO: AS PER LETTER DATED

JAN 4, 1996 BETWEEN EAT FALLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL INC & BRUCE HOLSON (01/19/96)

SEE A/P NO 76745-F CAL NO T-1088, WITHDRAWN FROM ZBA, FOR THE ERECTION OF A GASOLINE SERVICE STATION TO INCLUDE
USE OF PUMPS, TANKS, LIGHTS AND ACCESSORY SIGNS. (06/29/60)

Cc
OWNER: -
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE atah (aian
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA /
1116 SOUTH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA Sarah Kaiser 6/11/2013
19147 PLANS EXAMINER DATE

NOTICE TO APPLICANT:
AN APPEAL FROM THIS DECISION MUST BE MADE TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUILDING,

11™ FLOOR, 1401 JFK BOULEVARD, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102, WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF DATE OF REFUSAL.




SITE CONDITIONS CIVIC DESIGN REVIEW

Site Area: 73,453 sqft

Existing Zoning: CMX-2.5 Are Zoning Variances required? Yes X No

CDR PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SITE USES L& APPLICATION NUMBER: 475983

Present Use: Vacant

What is the trigger causing the project to require CDR Review? Explain briefly.

Proposed Use: i . i i i . . .
Mixed Use: Commercial / Residential The project is greater than 100,000 sqgft of gross floor area, and includes more
Area of Proposed Uses, Broken Out by Program (Include Square Footage and # of Units): than 100 new dwelling units

Commercial: 9300 sqft, Residential: 109,309 (146 units) sqft,
Parking Garage: 43,670 sqft, Utility - 11,334 sf, TOTAL GFA:173615

Proposed # of Parking Units: |20 parking spaces PROJECT LOCATION

Planning District: Lower Northwest  council District: 4th District ( Curtis Jones Jr.)

Address: 4300-4326 Ridge Ave.
Philadelphia Pa 19129

COMMUNITY MEETING

Community meeting held:  Yes No X Is this parcel within a Master Plan District? Yes No &

If yes, please provide written documentation as proof.

If no, indicate the date and time the community meeting will be held: CONTACT INFORMATION
- ne 19th ime: 7: m .
Date: Ju e 17t Time: 00 P Applicant Name: Howard Stelnberg Primary Phone: 215.426.6466 ext |
Email: Howard@onionflats.com  aggress: |11 w. Norris St.

Philadelphia Pa 19122

Philadelphia Redevelopment
Property Owner: Authority Developer Onion Flats

Architect: Plumbob Llc

RIDGE FLATS
HOLDINGS. 4300-4323 RIDGE AVE. CDR APP

Ol UMB O
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VIEW FROM KELLY DR. @ SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SITE LOOKING NORTHEAST
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VIEW FROM RIDGE AVE. @ NORTHWEST CORNER OF SITE LOOKING_SOUTHEAST
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SOLAR PV ARRAY:

Provides |00% electricity

EXTENSIVE GREEN ROOF: (£

Retains Sotrmwater, creates habitat for wildlife

PASSIVE HOUSE ENVELOPE:

Super Insulated Walls reduce energy us by 90%

SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS:

Recycled, Reneuable, Locally Sourced, etc.

---------------------

INDOOR AIR QUALITY:

No VOC, Passive & Active venting (HRV)

SUSTAINABLE ELEMENTS

RIDGE FLATS’ intention is to become one of Philadelphia’s first Passive House Certified

and Net-Zero-Energy-Possible mixed-use residential/retail communities and the country’s
largest. As a model of sustainable development, our proposal articulates an urban, social

and financially sustainable strategy that matches its environmental commitment and will act
as a model of affordable design and construction for the industry. Integral to the design of
RIDGE FLATS is a collection of sustainability strategies and features that will help it meet our
goals, some of which include:

* Intensive and extensive green roofs over 100% of all built area (storm water management,
urban heat island & habitat creation)

* Sustainable Materials (renewable, recycled content, locally-sourced)

* Passive House Certification: Third party verification through the Passive House Academy
that the project meets the stringent requirements of the International Passive House
Institute in Germany, specifically that the residential units are projected and designed to
have a Specific Space heating and cooling demand of no more than 4.75 kBTU/sf/year, a total
Specific Primary Energy Demand of no more than 38 kBTU/sf/year and a measured air-
tightness of .6 ACH50. This is accomplished by designing a cost effective, super-insulated,
thermal-bridge-free and air-tight thermal envelope with triple-paned windows and doors
meant to reduce heating and cooling loads by 90%. A rigorous energy modeling software
program, developed by the Passive House Institute and used to analyze, guide and design the
entire thermal envelop is a critical tool in reaching these significantly reduced energy goals

* Low-flow fixtures and faucets meant to reduce water consumption by 50%

* Low energy and hybrid mechanical heating/cooling/ventilation(ERV)/domestic hot water
systems integrated closely with the design of the thermal envelop

* Energy Star appliances, with induction cooktops as well as condensing dryers.
 Superior Air Quality (low or no-VOC materials in conjunction with passive and active ERV
ventilation)

* Interior bicycle storage for 62 bicycles

* Energy monitoring system which monitors electricity consumption, CO2, humidity and
temperature within each unit and a “Public Art Work” which translates and displays this data
to the community and the public at large.

 ZIP/ Philly Car Share parking and electric charging ports within parking lot

* Significant Photovoltaic Solar Array meant to generate all electricity needed for the
community’s operation.

* Integrated Design between developer, architect and builder in order to maximize efficiency
by taking a holistic approach to design and construction.
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PRIMARY EXTERIOR CLADDING: TRESPA PANEL

Trespa® Meteon® is a decorative high-pressure compact laminate (HPL) with an integral surface
manufactured using Trespa’s unique in-house technology, Electron Beam Curing (EBC). and Dry
Forming (DF). The blend of up to 70% wood-based bers and thermosetting resins, manufactured
under high pressures and temperatures yields a highly stable, dense panel with good strength-
to-weight ratios. Trespa® Meteon® stands out in vertical exterior wall coverings such as facade
cladding, balcony paneling as well as horizontal exterior ceiling applications.

Painted metal panels will be used in a variety of wall, soffit, and screen conditions. Corrugated
exposed fastener panels will be used for portions of the exterior cladding to provide texture in
contrast to the smooth trespa panel. Screen walls along walkways will be perforated or expanded
metal to allow light to filter through giving the building different readings from day to night.
Concealed fastener soffit panels will be used for ceilings.

EXTERIOR (GROUND FLOOR): BOARD FORMED CONCRETE

_" %s ‘—“T Board Formed concrete will be used for portions of the first floor primarily at the parking garage

g ___}_____,______...__—_ ~ area where structure is required but temperature control is not needed. Rather than have blank
RS concrete walls, boards are used in the form-work on the exposed face of the wall to give the
~ _ finished wall texture.

B . ;_‘_‘nj;' =

As an accent material, Wood Siding is used in high pedestrian traffic areas, both at the Ground
level retail facade as well as along portions of exterior walkways on the residential levels. In order

As an alternative to wood, we are exploring a Rice-Husk composite panel that is not supposed to
require maintenance.

COLOR PALETTE

A08.4.5
Rusty Red

GLOSS FINISH

A25.8.1
Anthracite Grey

SATIN FINISHTYP.

to provide the ability to maintain the wood, it will be used only in areas that are easily accessible.

WINDOWS & DOORS:

- ALUMINUM STORE-FRONT
RETAIL LEVEL & ELEVATOR / STAIR CORE

- TRIPLE PANE UPVC WINDOWS
RESIDENTIAL UNITS ( R-10)
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